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CHAPTER 2
PROCEDURES FOR PETITIONING FOR ADOPTION OF NEW RULES

685—2.1(17A) Procedures.
2.1(1) Petitions requesting the promulgation, amendment, or repeal of a rule are made to the director

in writing and include the following information:
a. Name and address of petitioner.
b. The text of the rule as is, and as proposed.
c. A concise statement of the reasons for the adoption, amendment or repeal of the rule.
d. The statutes, rules, or orders applicable to the question presented in the petition.
2.1(2) Within 60 days OSA will notify the petitioner of its disposition of the petition.
This rule is intended to implement Iowa Code section 17A.4.
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[Filed 8/16/78, Notice 3/22/78—published 9/6/78, effective 10/11/78]
[Filed emergency 2/19/88—published 3/9/88, effective 2/19/88]


